
From: Peter Allen
11/22/2011 8:38:52 PM
aaron richardson (arichardson@baaqmd.gov); Adam Borison 
(aborison@stanford.edu); Alex Makler (Alexm@calpine.com); agave@silcon.com 
(agave@silcon.com); amy donofrio (donofrio.amy.m@gmail.com); Alan Whiting 
(awhiting@openenergycorp.com); amy levine (amynicole.levine@gmail.com); 
alison bemstein (alibemstein@gmail.com); alon shalev (alshalev@bigfoot.com); 
amy balkin (lacklstr@mindspring.com); Bob Finkelstein (bfmkelstein@tum.org); 
BETH VAUGHN (beth@beth411.com); angie minkin (ang@cpuc.ca.gov); Brenda 
LeMay (brenda.lemay@horizonwind.com); Anthony Barron 
(abarron@nixonpeabody.com); aram shumavon (aram.shumavon@gmail.com); 
Asbjom Moseidjord (amoseidj@stmarys-ca.edu); Barbara Fitzpatrick 
(barbarafitzpatrick55@comcast.net); Ashlee Bonds (abonds@reedsmith.com); Bill 
Brobeck (bill@brobecksolarenergy.com); aram shumavon (aram@slackers.net); 
Antonio Coutinho (antonio.coutinho@horizonwind.com); amo harris 
(amo@recurrentenergy.com); Andrea Ruiz-Esquide (andrea.ruiz- 
esquide@sfgov.org); Beth LaDove (beth@dotdotdot.com); april vollmer 
(april@aprilvollmer.com); Cherry, Brian K
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); DAVID KATES 
(dkates@sonic.net); Dan Adler (Dan.adler@calcef.org); courtney fink 
(artworkers@yahoo.com); Carlos Estrada (carbestro@yahoo.com); debra kaufman 
(dkaufman@stopwaste.org); Brett Gladstone (brett@gladstoneassociates.com); Cres 
(civillib@comcast.net); Charlotte Blome (charlotteblome@msn.com); deborah 
stachel (destachel@yahoo.com); courtney fink (director@soex.org); 
carolpeltz@comcast.net (carolpeltz@comcast.net); Donna Keiko Ozawa 
(dozawa@sbcglobal.net); Dave Scott (davescott@sbcglobal.net); Dave Bemtsen 
(dbemtsen@pccwglobal.com); Dirk Michels (dirk.michels@klgates.com); Bruce 
Bortin (bmce.bortin@gmail.com); david and tara david and tara 
(orsoni@earthlink.net); Chandra Cerrito (chandra@chandracerrito.com); Donald 
Ousterhout (dousterhout@reedsmith.com); daniel kohn (danielbkohn@gmail.com); 
David Spielberg (dspielberg@orrick.com); Dan Richard
(drichard@heritageoakcapital.com); Dennis Pfaff (dennispfaff@gmail.com); Diane 
Kaplan (diane_kaplan@wi.edu); Charles Dyke (cdyke@nixonpeabody.com); Brian 
Schachter-Brooks (brian@captainzohar.com); Claudia Tennyson 
(tennyson.claudia@gmail.com); brett singer (bcsinger@lbl.gov); Dirk Mueller 
(dmueller@winston.com); Brian Schachter-Brooks (captainzohar@gmail.com); 
Diane Fellman (diane_fellman@fpl.com); Eugene Coyle (eugenecoyle@igc.org); 
Doug Garfinkel (dgarfinkel99@hotmail.com); FASSIL FENIKILE 
(ff2659@att.com); Erik Jekabson (jekabson@gmail.com); Edward Rogan 
(erogan@reedsmith.com); Elizabeth Branoff (efbranoff@gmail.org); Doron Ohel 
(dohel@ohellaw.com); Elizabeth McCarthy (e2mccarthy@gmail.com); F. Perry 
(noel@nextlO.org); E. Ann Elling (aelling@reedsmith.com); Eric Drake 
(saxology@sbcglobal.net); Doug Long (dug@cpuc.ca.gov)

Sent:
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Cc:
Bee:
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Subject:

Hey, I wanted to pass along this announcement of a rare Open Studio at my wife Lynne- 
Rachel's studio and the nearby Macaroni Factory studios in Oakland. They are very cool 
spaces, with some fabulous artists (especially Lynne-Rachel, of course)! Check it out.

PETER E.V. ALLEN

HI. We are opening our studio to the public December 3 and 4th. I hope you 
can come! Info and images below.

Look forward to seeing you!

Lynne-Rachel
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StephenDavid Ruth 
Keyton

Lynne-Rachel Altman

57th Avenue Open Studios

Rare opportunity to view artwork at the Macaroni Factory and Glass
Sculpture Studios

December 3 & 4, 2011

11 AM to 5PM

Lower 57th Avenue , a hidden oasis of East Oakland has two long time 
artists’ buildings. The Macaroni Factory at 1250 57th Avenue was 
originally founded by Peter Voulkos in about 1965. Eight long-term 
artists will be presenting their paintings, ceramics, collage and 
photography.

Down the Street at 1122 and 1135 57th Avenue , at David Ruth’s Glass 
Sculpture Studio, Lynne-Rachel and others will be showing glass 
sculpture, ceramics, photography and a little painting.

Great conversation about art....food and refreshments 
sale....

some bits for

Please come and join us!

Contact: Lynne-Rachel Altman
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1135 57th Avenue

mobile: 510-847-2780

email: artattack94705@yahoo.com

www.lynnerachelaltman.com

Brenda Luckin 
Kirshner

EdVaea
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Tom Schultz Rick Amitz Mari Chovan-
Upton
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Ben Blackwell Cliff Gustafson
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